04-17-2002

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1020577	39 🔻 🔻 🔻
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): REUNION BLUES CORPORATION	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Angela Snead Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other (California) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No	Address: Street Address: 322 Cortland Avenue City: San Francisco State: CA Zip: 94126 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,531,900
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Karen S. Frank	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Karen S. Frank Internal Address: 5905 Christie Avenue Emeryville, CA 94608	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5905 Christie Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Emeryville State: CA Zip: 94608	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Karen S. Frank (Attorney for Assignee) Name of Person Signing	March 27, 2002 ignature Date The sheet, attachments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00.09

TRADEMARK REEL: 002484 FRAME: 0823

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

AGREEMENT FOR PURCHASE AND SALE OF ASSETS

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE NAME

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Reunion Blues, a California corporation ("Assignor"), gives, assigns, and transfers to Angela Snead, an individual all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trade name and trademark "Reunion Blues," United States Patent and Trademark Office Trademark Registration Number 1,531,900 dated March 28, 1989 and all goodwill represented by and with that trade name and trademark.

DATED: March 7, 2002

Reunion Blues

By: Michael Snead, President and Secretary

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

On March 8, 2002, before me ALAH J. CONTES
personally appeared MICHAEL SNEAD personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

ALAN J. CORTES
Camm. \$ 1212450
NOTANY PORIC: CALIFORNIA
City & County of Son Francisca
My Camm. Expires March 5, 2001

Registrant/Assignor:

Reunion Blues Corporation

Assignee:

Angela Snead

Registration No.:

1,531,900

Mark:

REUNION BLUES

Declaration Under 37 C.F.R. Section 3.25

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the subject registration, declares that the Assignment of Trade Name attached herewith is a true and correct copy of the original document. The undersigned further declares that all statements made of her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true

Dated: March 27, 2002

Karen S. Frank

Attorneys for Assignee

LEGAL STRATEGIES GROUP

5905 Christie Avenue Emeryville, CA 94608

Tel: (510) 450-9600 Fax:(510) 450-9601

TRADEMARK REEL: 002484 FRAME: 0825

RECORDED: 03/27/2002